AD5162BRMZ2.5 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5162BRMZ2.5-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5162BRMZ2.5
Description IC DGT POT 2.5KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 2.5k Ohm 2 Circuit 256 Taps S
PI Interface 10-MSOP

5.15
4.90
4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
Figure 44. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5162BRM2.5 2.5  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0Q
AD5162BRM2.5-RL7 2.5  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0Q
AD5162BRM10 10  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0R
AD5162BRM50 50  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0S
AD5162BRM50-RL7 50  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0S
AD5162BRM100 100  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0T
AD5162BRM100-RL7 100  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0T
AD5162BRMZ2.5 2.5  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D74
AD5162BRMZ2.5-RL7 2.5  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D74
AD5162BRMZ10 10  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D9K
AD5162BRMZ10-RL7 10  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D9K
AD5162BRMZ50 50  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0S#
AD5162BRMZ50-RL7 50  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0S#
AD5162BRMZ100 100  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0T#
AD5162BRMZ100-RL7 100  –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0T#
AD5162WBRMZ100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D0T#
AD5162EVAL   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
3 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 k Ω RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The AD5162W model is available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive
applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial models; therefore, designers
should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in
automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices  account representative for specific product ordering information and to
obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.